
SRX Service Update – M/V Kalahari Express v.250N/251S 

EUA Advisory 

Feb 25, 2025 

Dear Valued ONE Customer, 

 

Please be advised, in an update to our customer notice dated 13 February 2025, M/V Kalahari 

Express v.250N/251S will be advanced into Europe by one week, swapping positions with M/V Santa 

Cruz v.250N/251S. 

 

Kalahari Express v.250N/251S: 

PORT ETA ETD 

London Gateway Mon 10-Mar-25 Tue 11-Mar-25 

Rotterdam Import call Tue 11-Mar-25 Wed 12-Mar-25 

Rotterdam Export call Thu 13-Mar-25 Fri 14-Mar-25 

Bremerhaven Sun 16-Mar-25 Mon 17-Mar-25 

Algeciras APM Sun 23-Mar-25 Sun 23-Mar-25 

Algeciras TTI Mon 24-Mar-25 Tue 25-Mar-25 

Coega Wed 09-Apr-25 Thu 10-Apr-25 

Santa Cruz v.250N/251S: 

PORT ETA ETD 

London Gateway Mon 17-Mar-25 Tue 18-Mar-25 

Rotterdam Import call Tue 18-Mar-25 Wed 19-Mar-25 

Rotterdam Export call Thu 20-Mar-25 Fri 21-Mar-25 

Bremerhaven Sun 23-Mar-25 Mon 24-Mar-25 

Algeciras APM Sun 30-Mar-25 Sun 30-Mar-25 

Algeciras TTI Mon 31-Mar-25 Tue 01-Apr-25 

Coega Wed 16-Apr-25 Thu 17-Apr-25 

https://eua.one-line.com/news/511/all-years/all-months


If you have any questions do not hesitate to contact your local sales office. Contact details can be 

found on our website https://www.one-line.com/. 

 

Sincerely, 

ONE Global Liner Management Division 

 

https://www.one-line.com/en

